
LEADING PLAINRIDGE PARK DRIVERS
As of Tuesday November 25, 2025

How They Fared -- 

Last 7 Performances

Purses 
Won3rd2nd1stDriver Name

%
Win

% In 
Money

% Win 
FavStr

1:55
Mile Str 1st 2nd 3rd

%
win

Ranger, Bruce  146  101  104  1,887,401  846  17.26  41.49  51.97  83  62  13  6  7  20.97

Beckwith, Brett  140  125  101  2,387,101  735  19.05  49.80  36.84  104  39  5  6  3  12.82

Graffam, Nicholas  125  149  139  2,159,474  915  13.66  45.14  42.86  86  54  5  12  6  9.26

Cushing, Mitchell  122  109  101  1,663,674  701  17.40  47.36  51.55  93  52  8  6  8  15.38

Athearn, Matthew  108  127  136  1,795,407  853  12.66  43.49  43.27  67  64  4  14  13  6.25

Switzer Jr, Kevin  98  126  117  1,750,814  794  12.34  42.95  39.52  74  61  12  9  9  19.67

Gray, Shawn T  59  48  53  855,367  356  16.57  44.94  37.04  46  9  5  0  1  55.56

Hardy, James  53  53  52  748,023  412  12.86  38.35  38.33  30  32  3  8  3  9.38

Monti, Drew  44  46  45  750,222  399  11.03  33.83  41.46  35  0  0  0  0  0.00

Campbell, W. Drew  32  23  44  461,362  333  9.61  29.73  23.08  21  0  0  0  0  0.00

Byron, Aaron  21  38  28  458,732  248  8.47  35.08  15.00  14  9  1  0  2  11.11

Gingras, Yannick  18  11  10  708,430  60  30.00  65.00  58.82  15  0  0  0  0  0.00

Cushing, Ron  17  13  19  287,965  151  11.26  32.45  50.00  16  6  0  1  3  0.00

Randall, Jay  13  8  13  168,780  117  11.11  29.06  27.27  8  22  3  0  3  13.64

O'Dea, Todd  13  9  16  162,561  168  7.74  22.62  50.00  3  12  1  0  2  8.33

Case Jr, Walter  12  10  13  160,665  124  9.68  28.23  50.00  7  0  0  0  0  0.00

Watson, Wallace  11  28  31  252,684  227  4.85  30.84  42.86  2  11  0  3  0  0.00

Dunn, Dexter  11  5  3  561,790  25  44.00  76.00  63.64  9  0  0  0  0  0.00

Stevenson, Michael  11  11  11  145,944  122  9.02  27.05  50.00  5  19  4  1  3  21.05

Whittemore, Jimmy  9  7  4  160,270  34  26.47  58.82  50.00  7  0  0  0  0  0.00

LEADING TRAINERS
As of Tuesday November 25, 2025

Purses Won3rd2ndStrtTrainer Name %Win1st
Athearn, Gretchen  312  50  52  42  765,839  16.03

Nickerson, Jimmy  371  48  50  49  907,087  12.94

Cecere, Domenico  118  45  19  14  880,687  38.14

Andrews, Jolene  267  40  34  33  550,793  14.98

Cullipher, Jeff  116  37  19  16  548,007  31.90

Brewer, Kathleen  214  32  27  28  424,862  14.95

Graffam, Michael  228  32  31  37  521,736  14.04

Eaton, Julia  142  30  18  19  310,345  21.13

Bickmore, Randy  203  28  22  25  358,325  13.79

Beckwith, Melissa  170  27  27  27  614,369  15.88

Greene, Jackie  171  27  19  18  455,169  15.79

Cushing, Mitchell  124  26  17  15  398,450  20.97

Gray, Alicia  140  25  23  22  410,707  17.86

Nelson, Joseph  178  25  26  26  441,528  14.04

Kelley, Paul  99  24  18  12  591,834  24.24

Eaton, Mark  126  24  19  29  337,608  19.05

Rosenthal, Irwin  119  20  10  23  230,207  16.81

Di Stefano, John  125  17  14  19  183,908  13.60

Gray, Zackary  160  16  16  13  198,672  10.00

Switzer, Kevin  93  15  15  21  251,995  16.13

Watson, Lisa  194  14  25  28  248,036  7.22

Ducharme, George  59  13  21  12  591,280  22.03

Cushing, Heidi  110  13  13  15  259,226  11.82

Kirker, Nathan  98  13  11  12  148,426  13.27

Kelley, Amanda  80  12  13  11  258,460  15.00

Stalbaum, Larry  97  12  18  8  306,645  12.37

Mc Hugh, Paul  115  12  22  14  190,093  10.43

Collins, Christie  37  12  6  4  149,810  32.43

Dubois, Wil  62  11  7  10  143,643  17.74

Dickson, Eric  63  10  4  11  97,181  15.87

Girouard, Michael  83  10  7  11  112,942  12.05

D'Amelio Ii, Ralph  115  10  8  16  129,930  8.70

Kenney, Robert  61  9  7  4  106,595  14.75

Medeiros, Matthew  52  9  2  7  116,785  17.31

Bouthillier, Catherine  51  9  11  7  117,874  17.65

Mac Kenzie Jr, Gerald  49  9  5  3  141,170  18.37

Eaton, Michael  96  9  15  14  255,007  9.38

Lafreniere, Elisha  81  9  12  9  168,104  11.11

Whittemore, Jimmy  39  9  10  6  206,540  23.08

Cushing, Michael  109  9  15  10  153,385  8.26
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WINNING POST POSITIONS

Dead Heats: Place: 6 Win: 2 Show: 7

Percent of Winning Favorites  41.17 ( 464 of 1127 )

Percent of Favorites Win and Place  60.51 ( 682 of 1127 )

Percent Of Favorites in The Money  72.67 ( 819 of 1127 )

Alphabetic Index for the 9th Racing Night Through Friday, November 28,2025 
Horse Index Name Race PPPPRace Name Race PP Name Race PP Name Race PP

25ANDY MAC HANOVER
68AXION HANOVER
17BETTOR CAT
28BOOGY WOOGY J
57BOYD BAY
53BRAZOS
51CAPTAIN ROCKNROLL
74CASH CRAZY EXPRESS
72CASH VAUGHAN
33CBF SQUIRT GUN
22CBF WINDY FELLA
13CHARIOT DRIVE
87CHASING MONEY
89COACH CUTSINGER
65COLT BENNETT
43COOL YOUR HEELS
38CRIMSON PINE
41CRISPY CRUNCH
27FLYING FINN N
88FRANK DEFORD
12FURIOUS BEACH
39GABE HANOVER
46GET ALONG
78HURRIKANE CHUCK
32I'M A CLOWN
52JO PA'S SWEET LOU
66KOUNT BLASTER

11LADYSASSIN
37LIKE A KING
18LONE SURVIVOR
49LONGVIEW LAD N
47LOU ED ZEPPELIN
54MAJOR ASSET
36MAJOR MAKOVER
34MENLO PARK
58MIKI LEAKS
99MIKI U SO FINE
42MIXED EMOTION
61ONE EYED DELILAH
67OUTSPOKEN MAN
64PLEASURE SEEKER
29QUICK SHOT
63RANALDI
15REDBREAST HANOVER
19ROLLWITHHOTTYTODDY
69ROSE RUN SLIDER
55SKYWAY MASTERPIECE
31SMILE HAPPY
76SOME ATTITUDE
24SPORTSNEST
59STAR SPEAKER
14SURREAL SYRAH
86SWIFT OPERATOR
35SWIFTY LAZAR

44TERROR HALL
56THE SHINING
21THE UNIT
23THIRD POWER
45TIMELY BET
26TOMMY IN THE SKY
16TUAPEKA TRICK N
79WHATA FOOLBELIEVES
62WOMAN IN GOLD N
77YANKEE SPARKLE
48ZIPPIDY ZOOM

Driver Index Race
1,2,3,5,6,7,8,9Athearn, Matthew

1,2,3,4,7,9Beckwith, Brett
1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9Cushing, Mitchell

1,2,3,5,7,8,9Graffam, Nicholas
6,7,8,9Hardy, James

1,2,4,5,8,9Irvine, Brad
2,6O'Dea, Todd
4,9Paquet Jr, Fern

1,3,4,6,7,8Randall, Jay

6,7,8,9Stevenson, Michael
3,4,5,6,7,8,9Switzer Jr, Kevin

2,4,5,6Watson, Wallace

Trainer Index Race
2Abdelnour, William

6,8Andrews, Jolene
9Asara, John
9Athearn, Gretchen
7Athearn, Kyle
7Bickmore, Eric
9Bickmore, Randy
7Billingsley Jr, Donald

4,6Bonetti, Cornelius
2,6,8Brewer, Conor

9Brewer, Kathleen
6Carlstrom, Shawn
1Cushing, Michael
7D'Amelio II, Ralph

6,7Dubois, Christopher
9Dunn, James
3Eaton, Julia
5Eaton, Mark
1Eaton, Michael

3,7,8Gerow, Kate
2,4,4Girouard, Michael

1,2Gorton, Channa
8Graffam, Michael
8Gray, Zackary
3Gulya, Jeffrey
1Hall, Aaron

4,8,9Harris, Mark
8Hudson, Timothy

2,3Kirker, Nathan
4,9Lafreniere, Elisha

9Longobardi, Domenic
5Longobardi, Nancy
5Nickerson, Jimmy

1,3Niles, Dakota
2,6O'Dea, Todd

5,6,9Sears, Bryant
1,5Shock, Laura

8Smith, J Carl

7Stevenson, Michael
7Sumner, Robert
4Tuccillo Jr, Daniel

2,4,5,6Watson, Lisa
3Witkowski Jr, Francis
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